

Press Release

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. Announces LCF Systems, Inc. ISO 9001:2015 Certification

Troy, MI June 26, 2017 — Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. is pleased to announce the certification LCF Systems, Inc. to the ISO 9001:2015 standard.

Founded in 1984, LCF Systems, Inc. provides agile and competitively priced aerospace and defense products for a wide range of platforms from their 5,000 square foot facility located in the Scottsdale Airpark.

Supporting markets where OEMs have ceased to support legacy aircraft, LCF Systems, Inc. has established itself as a premier supplier in today's aviation market. LCF prides itself on commitment to quick response time, competitive pricing, excellence in service, on-time delivery, and quality workmanship as an ITAR-registered, approved prime supplier to the United States Department of Defense, international defense organizations, and many of the world's largest OEMs.

Being ISO 9001:2015 certified means providing customers with confidence that:

-their primary focus is on the needs of customers
-their leadership is focused on establishing unity and direction
-team involvement and participation is emphasized
-processes are controlled as an approach to quality management
-leaders and management groups coordinate to achieve improved productivity
-increased performance is achieved through continual improvement
-decisions are made most effective by thorough analysis and interpretation of data
-optimization of resources and costs is achieved by mutually beneficial supplier relationships

All ISO 9001:2015 certified businesses effectively demonstrate their continuing dedication to quality and customer satisfaction above and beyond the normal practices of uncertified organizations. By demonstrating this dedication through certification, the good reputation of LCF Systems, Inc. is further emphasized.

About Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.

<u>Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.</u> is dedicated to differentiating itself as an effective provider of certification services, as well as ensuring that we create value for our customers, industry stakeholders, and employees. PJR understands the importance of impartiality in carrying out its management system certification activities, manages conflict of interest, and ensures the objectivity of its management certification activities.

Press Contact: Amy Wayne – awayne@pjr.com